
 

 

 

 

THE MALDIVES NATIONAL UNIVERSITY 

Examination Department 

Tel: (+960) 3345162 / 3345133. Email: examinations@mnu.edu.mv 

 

Nurses’ Competency Exam of the Maldives Nursing and Midwifery Council 

 

Registration for Nurses’ Competency Exam: 

 Applicants are required to register for the exam at The Maldives Nursing and Midwifery Council (Tel: 

+960 3014468, Email: mnmc@health.gov.mv). 

 

Nurses’ Competency Exam dates: 

 Exam dates in 2018: 1) Tuesday, 16th January 2018 

2) Thursday, 15th February 2018 

3) Thursday, 8th March 2018 

4) Thursday, 5th April 2018 

5) Thursday, 3rd May 2018 

6) Wednesday, 27th June 2018 

7) Thursday, 2nd August 2018 

8) Thursday, 6th September 2018 

9) Thursday, 4th October 2018 

10) Wednesday, 28th November 2018 

 

 Exam date in January 2019: 1) Tuesday, 15th January 2019 

 

Other particulars: 

 Exam Time: 

 Reporting time for exam: 

 Exam Venue: 

9:00 to 11:00 hrs. 

8:30 hrs. 

MNU Central Administration, Level 4, Computer Lab 

 

Instructions for Candidates: 

 Candidates MUST bring the following for the exam: 

 An original identification (National ID card or passport), 

 Exam fee payment receipt and 

 A blue or black pen 

 In addition, candidates will be allowed to take in a bottle of water (without the label). 

 Any other materials (including bags, purse, wallets, food/drinks, mobile phones and other interactive 

devices, etc.) brought to the examination MUST be deposited as directed by the invigilator at 

candidate’s own risk. 
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